
Government of West Bengal
Irrigation & Waterways Department

Jalasampad Bhavan(3RD Fl.); Salt Lake; Kol-91

No.1424-IE-2T -05/2021
Date: 18105/2022

CORRIGENDUM

This Department's earlier Notification No. 1386-IE dated 12/05/2022 will be read as follows;

SL. Name of the Junior Present Place of Posting New Place of Posting on transferNo. Engineer (Civil)
(A) (B) (C) (D)

1. Shri Milton Junior Engineer (Civil), Teesta Junior Engineer (Civil), I&PMajumder Barrage Division, 1&W Dte. Division (South), 1&W Dte.
vice Shri Sekhar Roy
transferred2 Shri Surajit Roy Junior Engineer (Civil), Contai Junior Engineer (Civil),

Irrigation Division, 1&W Dte Teesta Barrage Division,
1&W Dte vice Shri Milton
MC!.iumdertransferred3 Shri Animesh Junior Engineer (Civil), Teesta Junior Engineer (Civil),Chandra Das Barrage Division 1&W Dte Jalpaiguri Irrigation Division
I&W Dte

4 Shri Biswajit Das Junior Engineer (Civil), Junior Engineer (Civil),
Mayurakshi North Canal Jangipur Irrigation Sub

Division, 1&W Dte Division No.-II under Ganga
Anti Erosion Division No.-I,
I&W Dte5 Shri Sadhan Junior Engineer (Civil), Junior Engineer (Civil),Mondal Howrah Irrigation Division, Office of the EE-I, Joynagar

I&W Dte. Irrigation Division, 1&W
Dte.

Contd.



-:2:-

Instead of;

SL. Name of the Present Place of Posting New Place of Posting on transferNo. Junior Engineer
(A) (Civil) (C) (D)(B)
1 Shri Milton Junior Engineer (Civil), Junior Engineer (Civil), I&PMazumder Jalpaiguri Irrigation Division, Division (South), 1&W Dte. vice

I&W Dte. Shri Sekhar R~ transferred2 Shri Surajit Roy Junior Engineer (Civil), Contai Junior Engineer (Civil), Jalpaiguri
Irrigation Division, 1&W Dte Irrigation Division, 1&W Dte vice

Shri Milton M'!i_umdertransferred3 Shri Animesh Junior Engineer (Civil), Junior Engineer (Civil), TeestaDas Jalpaiguri Irrigation Division, Barrage Division J&W Dte against
I&W Dte vacant post4 Shri Biswajit Junior Engineer (Civil), Junior Engineer (Civil), GangaDas Mayurakshi North Canal Anti Erosion Sub Division No.-IJ

Division, 1&W Dte under Ganga Anti Erosion Division
No.-I, I&W Dte5 Shri Sadhan Junior Engineer (Civil), Howrah Junior Engineer (Civil), JaynagarMondal Irrigation Division, 1&W Dte. Irrigation Division, 1&W Dte.
1:!gainstvacant_.r._ost

Further, Shri Pranab Saha, Junior Engineer (Civil) of 1&W Dte., presently posted in
Purulia Construction Division, stands in the sl. No. 57 in the above-mentioned Notification is
directed to join in the Siliguri Irrigation Division, 1&W Dte. against vacant post and his posting,
as mentioned in sl. No. 40 in the same notification is hereby cancelled.

Rest of the contents of the said Notification shall remain unchanged.

66V

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:

Joint Secretary to the
Government of West Bengal

Date: 18/05/2022No.1424/1 (13)-IE-2T-05/2021

1. Principal Accountant General(A&E), W.B., Treasury Buildings, Kolkata- 700001
2. Chief Engineer '" , I&W Dte.
3. The Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer, I&W Directorate,

Jalasampad Bhavan, 4th floor, Bidhannagar, Kolkata-700091
4. Superintending Engineer, , 1&W Dte.

------------ - -- - ----------



5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
10.
11.

J

Executive Engineer, ,I&W Dte.
Pay & Accounts Officer/Treasury Officer .
PS to the Hon'ble MIC, 1& W Department.
OSD to Hon'ble MOS, I&W Department
ProPS to the Principal Secretary, I & W Department.
P.A to the Secretary, I&W Department
Shri 1.E (Civil), I&W Dte.
Superintendent of West Bengal Press, 38, Gopalnagar Road, Alipur, KoI.-700027
Executive Engineer, D.V.C. Study Cell & Nodal Officer E-Governance, Jalasampad
Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700 091 with the request to upload this Order to the
Department's website.

~Jl\l ~ f
Joint Secretary totne

Government of West Bengal


